
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

4 

72 

139 

173 

36 

9 

117 

 165 

88 

74 

79 

51 

37 

115 

01 

7 

19 

21 

16 

49 

50 

121 

134 

99 

100 

109 

17 

18 

89 

118 

182 

55 

09 

84 

199 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

12 

16 

13 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

14 

Name 

Johan Schwartz 

Anthony Geraci 

Jorge Ortiz 

Paul Azan 

Joe Moser 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Jorge Nazario 

Wrong Transponder No 

Michal Kuna 

Wrong Transponder No. 

Raymond Philibert 

Amy Mills 

Noah Harmon 

Thomas DiCandido 

Christopher Childs 

Justin Elder 

John Elder 

Javier Vento 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Pedro Colon 

Maximilian Opalski 

Thomas Paolino 

Max Schweid 

Dexter Czuba 

Chris Clarke 

Whitfield Gregg 

Zsolt Ferenczy 

Michael Reece 

Humberto Porrata 

Wrong Transponder No. 

Jack Gold 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Overall BestTm 

2:20.820 

2:22.126 

2:23.256 

2:24.363 

2:25.055 

2:25.235 

2:25.495 

2:28.490 

2:28.830 

2:28.972 

2:29.893 

2:30.408 

2:31.132 

2:31.219 

2:31.652 

2:32.330 

2:32.880 

2:33.727 

2:34.571 

2:35.209 

2:36.033 

2:36.999 

2:37.144 

2:37.396 

2:38.039 

2:38.590 

2:39.104 

2:39.341 

2:40.694 

2:42.199 

2:43.420 

2:44.144 

2:45.324 

2:45.653 

2:54.366 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

2:21.987 

2:22.221 

2:26.573 

2:24.396 

2:26.278 

2:27.106 

2:27.081 

2:29.038 

2:29.162 

2:30.376 

2:29.933 

2:32.241 

2:31.452 

2:31.773 

2:32.389 

2:32.635 

2:36.022 

2:34.506 

2:35.017 

2:35.633 

2:37.545 

2:37.030 

2:37.244 

2:38.586 

2:38.649 

2:39.541 

2:39.305 

2:40.202 

2:41.084 

2:43.292 

2:56.034 

2:44.396 

2:46.038 

2:46.535 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

1991 Porsche 944 

2007 Lotus Exige 

1996 Honda Civic 

2001 BMW 330ci 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1995 Subaru Impreza 

2001 BMW 330Ci 

1998 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1995 Honda Civic 

1994 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 Acura Integra GSR 

2002 Honda S2000 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2014 Toyota GT86 

Hometown 

Glen Head NY 

San Juan PR 

Miami FL 

Dallas TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mendon MA 

San Juan PR 

WELLS ME 

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Manson WA 

Orlando FL 

New Milford CT 

Purcellville VA 

Lakeville MN 

Bloomington MN 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

San Juan PR 

Conifer  CO 

Colts Neck NJ 

Boca Raton FL 

Hollis NH 

Fort Myers FL 

Bellevue WA 

Alpharetta GA 

Brooklyn NY 

North Palm Beach FL 

Deerfield IL 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Miami FL 

Printed: 1/14/2023 10:08:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 7 - STL STU 

Race 1 Grid 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 


