







Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour

Group 7 - STL STU

Race 1 Grid

## Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	all BestTm	In Sessio	erall Time	2nd Sessi	Make-Model	Hometown
1	4	STU	1	Johan Schwartz	2:20.820	Qualifyin	2:21.987	Qualifyin	1991 Porsche 944	
2	72	STU	2	Anthony Geraci	2:22.126	Qualifyin	2:22.221	Qualifyin	2007 Lotus Exige	Glen Head NY
3	139	STU	3	Jorge Ortiz	2:23.256	Qualifyin	2:26.573	Qualifyin	1996 Honda Civic	San Juan PR
4	173	STU	4	Paul Azan	2:24.363	Qualifyin	2:24.396	Qualifyin	2001 BMW 330ci	Miami FL
5	36	STL	1	Joe Moser	2:25.055	Qualifyin	2:26.278	Qualifyin	1990 Honda CRX Si	Dallas TX
6	9	STL	2	Danny Steyn	2:25.235	Qualifyin	2:27.106	Qualifyin	2007 Mazda MX5	Fort Lauderdale FL
7	117	STU	5	Nick Leverone	2:25.495	Qualifyin	2:27.081	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Mendon MA
8	165	STU	6	Jorge Nazario	2:28.490	Qualifyin	2:29.038	Qualifyin	2006 Mazda Miata	San Juan PR
9	88	STU	7	Wrong Transponder No	2:28.830	Qualifyin	2:29.162	Qualifyin	1995 Subaru Impreza	
10	74	STU	8	Michal Kuna	2:28.972	Qualifyin	2:30.376	Qualifyin	2001 BMW 330Ci	WELLS ME
11	79	STU	9	Wrong Transponder No.	2:29.893	Qualifyin	2:29.933	Qualifyin	1998 BMW M3	Miami FL
12	51	STU	10	Raymond Philibert	2:30.408	Qualifyin	2:32.241	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Pompano Beach FL
13	37	STL	3	Amy Mills	2:31.132	Qualifyin	2:31.452	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Manson WA
14	115	STL	4	Noah Harmon	2:31.219	Qualifyin	2:31.773	Qualifyin	2006 Mazda MX5	Orlando FL
15	01	STL	5	Thomas DiCandido	2:31.652	Qualifyin	2:32.389	Qualifyin	2003 Mazda Miata	New Milford CT
16	7	STL	6	Christopher Childs	2:32.330	Qualifyin	2:32.635	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Purcellville VA
17	19	STL	7	Justin Elder	2:32.880	Qualifyin	2:36.022	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Lakeville MN
18	21	STL	8	John Elder	2:33.727	Qualifyin	2:34.506	Qualifyin	2000 Mazda Miata	Bloomington MN
19	16	STL	9	Javier Vento	2:34.571	Qualifyin	2:35.017	Qualifyin	2000 Toyota Celica	San Juan PR
20	49	STU	11	Edwin Soto-Q	2:35.209	Qualifyin	2:35.633	Qualifyin	1995 Honda Civic	Orlando FL
21	50	STL	10	Pedro Colon	2:36.033	Qualifyin	2:37.545	Qualifyin	1994 Acura Integra	San Juan PR
22	121	STL	11	Maximilian Opalski	2:36.999	Qualifyin	2:37.030	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Conifer CO
23	134	STL	12	Thomas Paolino	2:37.144	Qualifyin	2:37.244	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Colts Neck NJ
24	99	STL	13	Max Schweid	2:37.396	Qualifyin	2:38.586	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Boca Raton FL
25	100	STL	14	Dexter Czuba	2:38.039	Qualifyin	2:38.649	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda MX5	Hollis NH
26	109	STL	15	Chris Clarke	2:38.590	Qualifyin	2:39.541	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Fort Myers FL
27	17	STU	12	Whitfield Gregg	2:39.104	Qualifyin	2:39.305	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Bellevue WA
28	18	STL	16	Zsolt Ferenczy	2:39.341	Qualifyin	2:40.202	Qualifyin	1998 Acura Integra 🤆	Alpharetta GA
29	89	STU	13	Michael Reece	2:40.694	Qualifyin	2:41.084	Qualifyin	2002 Honda S2000	Brooklyn NY
30	118	STL	17	Humberto Porrata	2:42.199	Qualifyin	2:43.292	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	North Palm Beach FL
31	182	STL	18	Wrong Transponder No.	2:43.420	Qualifyin	2:56.034	Qualifyin		
32	55	STL	19	Jack Gold	2:44.144	Qualifyin	2:44.396	Qualifyin	2000 Mazda Miata	Deerfield IL
33	09	STL	20	Stephen Hoch	2:45.324	Qualifyin	2:46.038	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Whitefish Bay WI
34	84	STL	21	Dan Harding	2:45.653	Qualifyin	2:46.535	Qualifyin	1999 Mazda Miata	Dover OH
35	199	STU	14	Jose Osiris Pena	2:54.366	Qualifyin		Qualifyin	2014 Toyota GT86	Miami FL

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon

Race Director: Doug Nickel Sanction No. 23-ST-59374

Neil Harmon

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Central Florida Region/SCCA

Printed: 1/14/2023 10:08:34 AM